

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1334.**

striking line 31 on page 2 in its entirety and substituting therefore:

"(28) Development Officer	1	50,643	52,061
(28a) Dir. of Systems Programming & Data Base Svcs.	1	49,866	51,262";

AND

by striking line 33 on page 2 in its entirety and substituting therefore:

"(30) Administrator of Grants & Contracts	1	47,085	48,403
(30a) Chief Public Relations Officer	1	49,056	45,289";

AND

by striking on line 7 on page 3 the figure "2" and substituting therefore "1";

AND

by striking line 13 on page 3 in its entirety;

AND

by striking line 19 on page 3 in its entirety and substituting therefore:

"WCC Director of alumni	1
WCC Director of Information	1";

AND

by striking on line 5 on page 6 the figure "634" and substituting therefore "635".